1
DCV 700 thyristor panels
for 6-/ and 12-pulse DC drive systems
in Drive-MNS-cabinets
22 to 5150/10300 A
10 to 4900/9400 kW
Catalogue
ABB DC Drives

Selecting and Dimensioning 14
Dimensions 15
DCV 700 Type Designations 16
Technical Data  17-19
AC
Converter
1 L     1242 rpm     I
SPEED     1242 rpm
CURRENT   76 A
TORQUE     86 %
1 L     1242 rpm     I
SPEED     1242 rpm
CURRENT   76 A
TORQUE     86 %
1 L     1242 rpm     I
SPEED     1242 rpm
CURRENT   76 A
TORQUE     86 %
1 L     1242 rpm     I
SPEED     1242 rpm
CURRENT   76 A
TORQUE     86 %
ConverterConverterConverter
APC2 APC 700 PAN
*/ R
F 1
F 3
F 2
F 4
D RIV E #2
S P E E D 1500R P M
G roup
P arame ter
R equest
F ast
Function
Enter
DCV 700 DCV 700 DCV 700 DCV 700
4
DCV 700 Components
in new Drives-MNS cabinets
Main fused

DCV 700
16
DCV 700 Type Designations
When ordering your DCV 700 or external field exciter, please specify the type designation
according to the type designation tables.
Type designation table for DCV 700 converters.
Type designation table for 3-phase field exciters
placed in a separate enclosure.
Type designation table for 3-phase field exciters placed in the
armature enclosure.
Type designation table for 2-phase field exciters
(up to 50 A) placed in the armature enclosure.
DC F 0050-350
DC DRIVES
Type
Product family
Bridge type
Rated 4Q (IP00) DC current [A]
Field exciter
DCF503 & 504 = 2 phase field exci ter unit
3 = 2Q half controlled
4 = 4Q full controlled
 0050 = 50 A
DC V 0075 D-55--270
DC DRIVES
Type
Product family
Bridge type
Rated 4Q (IP00) DC current [A]
Rated AC voltage [V]
Frequency [Hz] = 50 Hz and 60 Hz
Power connection of 2050...5150 A modules
Cabinet type
System drive
DCV700 = System DC Drive cabinet
1 = single (2Q)
2 = double (4Q)
e.g. 0075 = 75 A
4 = 220...400V
5 = 415...500V
6 = 525...600V
7 = 660...690V
8 = 700...790V
9 = 800...1000V
+ = on the r ight
-  = on the left
Measurement isolation of
2050 ... 5150 A modules
- = high ohmic isolation
/ = galvanic isolation
D = DC-Drives MNS cabinet
5 = 50 Hz, 6 = 60 Hz
DC F 0075 D-55--270
DC DRIVES
Type
Product family
Bridge type
Rated 4Q (IP00) DC current [A]
Rated AC voltage [V]
Frequency [Hz] = 50 Hz and 60 Hz
Cabinet type
Field Exciter
DCF700 = Field exciter in a separate cabinet
1 = single (2Q)
2 = double (4Q)
e.g. 0075 = 75 A
4 = 380...400V
5 = 415...500V
6 = 525...600V
D = DC-Drives MNS cabinet
5 = 50 Hz, 6 = 60 Hz
DC F 0075 100 0025-15--250
DC DRIVES
Type
Product family